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TANF Summary

February 2018
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Total Average Average Cases Persons Issuance Cases Persons Issuance
Families Persons Adults Children Issuance Issuance / Issuance / vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior
Case Person Month Month Month Year Year Year
?(:2;9 7,196 15,573 2,997 12,576 $1,463,687 $203.40 $93.99 (149) (354)  ($43,924) (1,205) (2,752) ($263,581)
*Includes prior month totals
Tribal
Excludes Includes Tribal Data available EOM
TANF Child Only: 3,276 Cases; 5,509 Children; $660,906 Tribe Cases |Recipients| Payments
Grant Diversion totals of: 469 Hopi 70 165 § 15,141.00
Cases; $350,049 gnem_plos/(?céggvgezarent Program: 103 Cases; 413 Pasqual Yaqui 138 436 S 37,878.00
eclplents; $34 Salt River 38 118 $ 10,844.00
Grand Total 246 719 $63,863.00
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SNAP Summary

February 2018
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02/17 03/17 04/17 05/17 06/17 07/17 0817 09/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 01/18 02/18
Families Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Average Issuance / Average Issuance /
Case Person
Srand 386,214 846,187 449,948 396,239 $98,151,710 $254.14 $115.99
Cases vs Prior Month Persons vs Prior Month Issuance vs Prior Month Cases vs Prior Year Persons vs Prior Year Issuance vs Prior Year
$g;g}9 (8,433) (19,564) ($4,335,002) (28,528) (80,370) ($12,146,244)

*Includes prior month totals
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Medical Summary
February 2018
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Case Count
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2008

Families

Tuberculosis Control
(rolling 10 year view)

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
February 2018 TC Cases
Cases vs Prior Persons vs Payments vs Cases vs Prior
Persons Total Payments Month Prior Month Prior Month Year
6 $713 (3) (3) ($310) 0

2017

Persons vs
Prior Year

0

2018

Payments vs
Prior Year

$69
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2008

Region Maricopa
Total
Northern  Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total
Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total
Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total
Grand Total

2010

Households

4,005
4,005
12

36
318
116
482
36

18
457
99
199
809
195
42

1,577

78
1,900
7,196

TANF Cases

(rolling 10 year view)

N \—\
g
7,196
2011 2013 2014 2015 2017 2018
February 2018 TANF Detail

Average Average
Persons Adults Children  Total Issuance Issuance / Issuance /
Household Person
8,853 1,735 7,118 $818,648 $204.41 $92.47
8,853 1,735 7,118 $818,648 $204.41 $92.47
21 4 17 $2,391 $199.25 $113.86
79 16 63 $7,387 $205.19 $93.51
633 118 515 $60,144 $189.13 $95.01
221 54 167 $22,131 $190.78 $100.14
954 192 762 $92,053 $190.98 $96.49
62 10 52 $7,019 $194.97 $113.21
56 7 49 $4,335 $240.83 $77.41
969 156 813 $91,796 $200.87 $94.73
203 29 174 $19,272 $194.67 $94.94
462 94 368 $41,743 $209.76 $90.35
1,752 296 1,456 $164,165 $202.92 $93.70
385 70 315 $38,210 $195.95 $99.25
85 13 72 $8,593 $204.60 $101.09
12 0 12 $1,457 $182.13 $121.42
3,331 655 2,676 $323,652 $205.23 $97.16
201 36 165 $16,909 $216.78 $84.12
4,014 774 3,240 $388,821 $204.64 $96.87
15,573 2,997 12,576 $1,463,687 $203.40 $93.99
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2008

Region Maricopa
Northern  Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Central  Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Grand Total

2009 2010

Households

198,483
9,829
8,026
18,408
11,870
5,228
1,747
20,883
10,360
15,914
10,933
2,781
372
66,655
4,725

386,214

SNAP Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

e

386,214

2018

Average
Issuance /
Person

$117.59
$120.41
$119.27
$112.23
$119.24
$121.74
$119.42
$116.00
$106.91
$104.23
$108.68
$114.73
$122.23
$116.15
$103.22

s —

‘A..__\
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

February 2018 SNAP Detail

Average
Persons Adults Children  Total Issuance Issuance /
Household
444 127 219,638 224,489 $52,224,598 $263.12
23,651 13,525 10,126 $2,847,896 $289.74
18,014 9,999 8,015 $2,148,593 $267.70
34,359 22,455 11,904 $3,856,253 $209.49
28,758 16,159 12,599 $3,429,146 $288.89
10,990 6,434 4,556 $1,337,897 $255.91
3,451 2,033 1,418 $412,105 $235.89
48,729 25,845 22,884 $5,652,725 $270.69
19,323 12,157 7,166 $2,065,911 $199.41
38,101 20,915 17,186 $3,971,154 $249.54
21,957 13,334 8,623 $2,386,367 $218.27
6,045 3,433 2,612 $693,573 $249.40
762 448 314 $93,136 $250.37
136,380 77,295 59,085 $15,841,142 $237.66
11,540 6,278 5,262 $1,191,214 $252.11
846,187 449,948 396,239 $98,151,710 $254.14

$115.99



TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions

Households % Households
Households Received Received
Received Cash Assistance Cash Assistance

Month Diversion Payment ~ Within 180 days®  Within 180 days ®
Jan-2014 664 86 13.0%
Feb-2014 599 79 13.2%
Mar-2014 568 68 12.0%
Apr-2014 709 91 12.8%
May-2014 766 76 9.9%
Jun-2014 801 92 11.5%
Jul-2014 855 88 10.3%
Aug-2014 883 79 8.9%
Sep-2014 881 71 8.1%
Oct-2014 834 61 7.3%
Nov-2014 740 61 8.2%
Dec-2014 686 61 8.9%
Jan-2015 570 63 11.1%
Feb-2015 442 47 10.6%
Mar-2015 501 56 11.2%
Apr-2015 703 74 10.5%
May-2015 724 81 11.2%
Jun-2015 754 77 10.2%
Jul-2015 850 76 8.9%
Aug-2015 934 90 9.6%
Sep-2015 910 81 8.9%
Oct-2015 810 72 8.9%
Nov-2015 683 61 8.9%
Dec-2015 687 59 8.6%
Jan-2016 601 53 8.8%
Feb-2016 521 75 14.4%
Mar-2016 563 64 11.4%
Apr-2016 729 79 10.8%
May-2016 713 71 10.0%
Jun-2016 889 67 7.5%
Jul-2016 891 61 6.8%
Aug-2016 981 79 8.1%
Sep-2016 880 69 7.8%
Oct-2016 803 71 8.8%
Nov-2016 693 78 11.3%
Dec-2016 752 57 7.6%
Jan-2017 621 61 9.8%
Feb-2017 517 43 8.3%
Mar-2017 581 50 8.6%
Apr-2017 661 57 8.6%
May-2017 749 81 10.8%
Jun-2017 762 69 9.1%

Jul-2017 803 55
Aug-2017 901 48

Sep-2017 797

Oct-2017 726
Nov-2017 648

Dec-2017 721

Jan-2018 526

Feb-2018 469

Mar-2018

Apr-2018
May-2018

Jun-2018





